

Freedom of Information Request
Received 16 November 2023, 17:45

1. Details of the input of the Promise Scotland into the appointment of decision makers at the Corra Foundation. Please include a full list of all members of the decision makers panel at the Corra Foundation in this response.

The Promise Scotland did not input into the appointment of decision makers at the Corra Foundation. Pursuant to Section 17 of FOISA, we do not hold information that relates to your request.

2. Details of the interaction between Promise Scotland and the Corra Foundation, including its Decision Makers Panel, in relation to the distribution of Promise Partnership grants.

The Promise Scotland does not interact with the Corra Foundation in relation to the distribution of Promise Partnership grants. Pursuant to Section 17 of FOISA, we do not hold information that relates to your request.